TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTC, Inc., also known as Perimeter Technology Center, Inc.		08/22/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perimeter Technology Center L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4100 Perimeter Center Dr., Suite 300	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	y: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 73112	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985071	PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)594-0505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jfincher@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Fincher

Address Line 1: 320 S. Boston Ave., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Fincher
Signature:	/Joseph D. Fincher/
Date:	08/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=PerimeterAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PTC, Inc., also known as Perimeter Technology Center, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Assignor"), having an address at 4100 Perimeter Center Dr., Suite 300, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY (and logo)

Registration Number 3985071

Registration Date June 28, 2011

WHEREAS, PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY CENTER L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignee"), also having an address at 4100 Perimeter Center Dr., Suite 300, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and any and all registrations thereof.

Executed this 22 th day of August, 2011, but effective for all purposes as of October 28, 2010.

PTC, INC. (also known as Perimeter Technology Center, Inc.)

Bv:

John W. Parsons, President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

On this 27° day of Associate, 2011, personally appeared John W. Parsons, to me known and known to me to be the President of PTC, Inc. (also known as Perimeter Technology Center, Inc.), and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Registered Trademark as a free act on behalf of PTC, Inc. (also known as Perimeter Technology Center, Inc.), and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/30, 2015

My Commission Number: <u>(3005</u>] 93

1283626.1:711064:02060

RECORDED: 08/22/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0547